Club Authorization to Initiate Data Integration Agreement

	Rotary	
Club Name	Rotary or Rotaract Club	Sponsor Rotary Club for Rotaract Club
By signing this Agreement, you acknowledge y ("Club") named above and agree to the terms at: https://my.rotary.org/en/privacy-policy) w	and conditions set forth bel	ow and Rotary's Privacy Policy (found
Authorization for Update Vendor		
Identify the Club Management Vendor you are (Updates made in the Club Management Vend		
DACdb		
Please indicate if this is a new vendor, or if you vendor below.	u are changing vendors. If ch	nanging, please identify the previous
New Change X Previous Vendo	or ClubRunner	
Authorization for View-Only Vendor		
Identify the Club Management Vendor you are the Club Management Vendor to view Club Da the Rotary International database. Only compl one listed in the Authorization for Update Ven	ata in order to meet district lete this section if the Club N	or zone requirements, but not update in
N/A		
Please indicate if this is a new vendor, or if you vendor below.	u are changing vendors. If ch	nanging, please identify the previous
New Change Previous Vendo	or N/A	
1. I represent and warrant that I have the auth with RI. I represent and warrant that the mem data ("Club Data") will be shared with and use subsidiaries, agents and representatives (colle	bers of my Club have been d by Rotary International, ir	notified that their personal and member noticed its foundation, employees,
2. The Club grants RI express consent to integr represents and warrants that it has granted th to RI. The Club grants RI express consent to pr	e Club Management Vendo	r express consent to provide Club Data
3. The Club understands that it can withdraw i https://my.rotary.org/manage/club-district-ac		•

4. The Club agrees that RI shall not be liable to the Club or its members (existing now or in the future), individually or collectively, for any damages of any kind whatsoever related to any of the Club Data the Club provides to RI

steps or by contacting RI staff at data@rotary.org. The Club understands that such a withdrawal of consent applies on a go-forward basis only and does not affect data that may have been integrated between RI and the

Club Management Vendor when consent was current or not withdrawn.

hereunder and the Club Data integrated between RI and the Club Management Vendor or for the Club's or Club Management Vendor's violations of any privacy or confidentiality laws or regulations, data breach or data theft.

By signing below, I agree to the terms and condition Policy. Only a Rotaract president or advisor can sign	ons set forth in this Agreement and to follow Rotary's Privacy on behalf of the Rotaract Club.
	,
Club Officer Name and Title:	
Club Officer Signature:	Date: